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Summary

Ecology

Heritage

Water & Hydrology

Visual and Landscape

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Natural Resources Wales Copyright

The process of an Environmental Impact Assessment is governed by the Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) 
Regulations 2011. These regulations apply the EU directive "on the assessment of the effects of certain public and private projects on the 
environment" (usually referred to as the Environmental Impact Assessment Directive) to the planning system in England. 

The aim of the Envirocheck Environmental Impact Assessment Report is to provide the necessary site-specific environmental data required to 
assess the potential environmental effects of a development. Ultimately this assessment is required by the local planning authority in order to 
decide whether or not to grant planning permission for a project, so as to protect the environment. The regulations set out a procedure for 
identifying those projects which should be subject to an Environmental Impact Assessment, and for assessing, consulting and coming to a 
decision on those projects which are likely to have significant environmental effects.

The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client.

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2020.The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck EIA® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England and must not 
be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method.  The Report contains public sector information licensed under the Open
Government Licence v2.0

The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can 
be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in 
force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or 
other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2020. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and 
Innovation 2020.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance 
Survey Data. Ordnance Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.
Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this 
information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC (CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD 
Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right 
2020. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Ecology

Heritage

Water & Hydrology

Visual and Landscape

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Country Parks

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Historic Battlefields

Listed Buildings

Scheduled Monuments

World Heritage Sites

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

OS Water Network Lines

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Historic Flood Events

Source Protection Zones

Historic Parks, Gardens and Designed Landscapes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

Yes

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

19

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

23

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

pg 1

pg 2

pg 4

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 5

pg 8

pg 8

pg 8
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Ecology

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1
Local Nature Reserves

A13SE
(SE)

291 1Name:
Multiple Area:
Area(m²):
Source:
Designation Date:

Mudchute Park Farm
N
133085.91
Natural England
1st April 2003

537942
179038
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Heritage

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

A14NW
(E)

A7NE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A9SW
(S)

A9SW
(S)

396

501

685

761

803

807

874

897

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Carnegie Library
Not Supplied
1391497
493790
Grade II Listed Building
31st January 2006
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Formerly St Pauls Presbyterian Church, Now Part Of Herbert Brown Lenox 
Limited Industrial Premises
Not Supplied
1065817
206343
Grade II Listed Building
27th September 1973
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Former Millwall Ironworks Building
Not Supplied
1096069
490035
Grade II Listed Building
1st May 2003
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Isle Of Dogs Pumping Station, Including Transformer House, Paving, Bollards 
And Surrounding Wall To The West And South
Not Supplied
1447069
Not Supplied
Grade II* Listed Building
19th June 2017
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Burrells Wharf,The 3 Works Ranges West Of The Main Entrance Yard 
Including South West Corner Chimney Stack
Not Supplied
1242620
441842
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Burrells Wharf Office Block To South East Of Main Gate And Works Range 
To South With Chimney Stack
Not Supplied
1260013
441840
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Fire Station Cottages
Not Supplied
1260302
206484
Grade II Listed Building
11th March 1988
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Millwall Fire Station
Not Supplied
1357555
206483
Grade II Listed Building
11th March 1988
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

538113
179321

537262
178875

537636
178514

538367
179681

537570
178400

537620
178392

538009
178382

538010
178358
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Heritage

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

A14SE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

A19NW
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A19NE
(NE)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A7NW
(SW)

885

926

945

948

949

979

983

984

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Millwall Wharf Riverside Range Of Warehouse
Not Supplied
1242314
441687
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Former West Entrance Lock To South Dock, West India Docks
Not Supplied
1242444
441838
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Blackwall Basin
Not Supplied
1242449
441847
Grade I Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Tide Gauge House On South Quay Of Greenland Lock
Not Supplied
1385947
471367
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

The Gun Public House
Not Supplied
1357804
205862
Grade II Listed Building
27th September 1973
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

South Lock, Hydraulic Capstans And Mooring Posts
Not Supplied
1385909
471328
Grade II Listed Building
17th September 1998
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Parish Boundary Stone
Not Supplied
1080778
203483
Grade II Listed Building
15th June 1991
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

River Wall To Former Naval Victualling Yard, Deptford
Not Supplied
1416598
Not Supplied
Grade II Listed Building
31st October 2013
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

538600
179100

537111
180094

538130
180156

536667
179244

538376
179980

536663
179074

536684
178978

536836
178636
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Heritage

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

17

18

19

19

20

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Listed Buildings

Scheduled Monuments

A9SW
(S)

A7NW
(SW)

A11NE
(W)

A11SE
(W)

A8SW
(S)

985

995

998

998

765

3

3

3

3

4

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Grade:
Registered Date:
Source:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Reference:
Other Reference:
Area(m²):
Source:
Registered Date:

The Ferry House Public House
Not Supplied
1260134
441618
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

River Stairs (On Axis Between 2 Foreshore Blocks)
Not Supplied
1358475
203303
Grade II Listed Building
12th March 1973
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Greenland Lock Including Gates, Bollards And Capstans
Not Supplied
1385943
471363
Grade II Listed Building
1st July 1983
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Lock Keepers Cabin And Storeroom On South Quay Of Greenland Lock
Not Supplied
1385944
471364
Grade II Listed Building
17th September 1998
Historic England
Positioned by the supplier

Site Of The Launch Ways Of The Ss Great Eastern
1423608
Not Supplied
9831.66
Historic England
31st July 2015

538031
178271

536860
178585

536616
179262

536618
179226

537449
178460
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Water & Hydrology

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13SE
(E)

A18SE
(N)

A9NW
(SE)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

A18NE
(N)

0

0

0

8

480

613

630

630

642

642

5

2

2

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Aquifer Desination:

Aquifer Designation:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Area Benefiting from Flood Defences
As Supplied

Secondary Aquifer - A

Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Lake
1002.7
On ground surface
Millwall Inner Dock
True
Thames
1

Lake
152.1
On ground surface
South Dock
True
Thames
1

Inland river
351.3
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Lake
32.9
On ground surface
South Dock
True
Thames
2

Lake
292.8
On ground surface
South Dock
True
Thames
1

Lake
481.3
On ground surface
South Dock
True
Thames
1

Lake
164.0
On ground surface
South Dock
True
Thames
1

No Data Available

537667
179262

537667
179262

537667
179262

537737
179250

537798
179785

538068
178713

537800
179937

537769
179942

537832
179943

537832
179943
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Water & Hydrology

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A18NW
(N)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A12SW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A18NE
(N)

670

773

773

773

773

773

789

789

805

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Lake
203.4
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Lake
156.9
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Lake
141.9
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
199.8
On ground surface
River Thames
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
377.2
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
735.1
On ground surface
River Thames
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
1436.2
On ground surface
River Thames
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
223.4
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
2

Lake
77.8
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

537510
179981

537314
180029

537314
180029

536842
179205

536840
179317

536840
179317

536848
179118

536848
179118

537845
180107
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Water & Hydrology

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A19SW
(NE)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A19SE
(E)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

A17NE
(NW)

858

889

908

911

920

956

963

965

972

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Watercourse Name:
Permanent:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Tidal river
252.5
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Inland river
34.2
Underground
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Lock or flight of locks
3.9
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Inland river
12.8
Underground
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Lock or flight of locks
65.0
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Thames
1

Tidal river
2779.8
On ground surface
River Thames
True
Thames
1

Inland river
3.3
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
1

Foreshore
11.0
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
1

Tidal river
188.7
On ground surface
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
1

538312
179916

537168
180086

537134
180087

537130
180088

537117
180091

538606
179619

537053
180099

537050
180099

537038
180100
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Water & Hydrology

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

46

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Historic Flood Events

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(W)

0

0

103

5

5

5

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Flood Event Type:
Flooding Cause:
Source:
Flood Event Start 
Date:
Flood Event End 
Date:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Tidal Models
As Supplied

Historic Flood Event - Tidal
Overtopping of Defences
Environment Agency, Head Office
1st January 1928

31st December 1928

None

None

537667
179262

537667
179262

537510
179301
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Data Currency

Ecology

Heritage

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Country Parks

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

Listed Buildings

Scheduled Monuments

World Heritage Sites

April 2020

June 2019

October 2017

January 2017

April 2020

July 2019

July 2019

April 2017

April 2016

December 2017
October 2015

April 2019

May 2020

June 2019

April 2019

February 2018

July 2018

July 2019

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Historic England

Historic England

Historic England
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological

Visual and Landscape

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

OS Water Network Lines

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Historic Flood Events

Source Protection Zones

Historic Parks, Gardens and Designed Landscapes

February 2020

May 2013

January 2018

January 2018

January 2020

February 2020

February 2020

February 2020

February 2020

February 2020

October 2019

May 2019

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Historic England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

-

Natural England

Environment Agency - Head Office

Landmark Information Group Limited

Historic England

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Ordnance Survey

Landmark Information Group Limited

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

1 Waterhouse Square, 138 - 142 Holborn, London, EC1N 2ST

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 0844 844 9966
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: helpdesk@landmark.co.uk
Website: www.landmark.co.uk

Telephone: 0370 333 0607
Email: customers@historicengland.org.uk
Website: www.historicengland.org.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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